



23 January 2018

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST –31/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request/Response:

1. Please state the number of printers currently within the organization, including MFD's & photocopiers.

Answer: 28

2. What percentage of your fleet is in colour vs mono?

Answer:

Colour	27
Mono	1

3. In terms of usage, what is your monthly page volumes?

Answer:

Mono	183,750
Colour	98,500

4. Who are the main manufacturers for the printers (hardware)?

Answer: Konica Minolta

5. Who are the main supplier(s) of print consumables (Toner, spares, etc)?

Answer: Konica Minolta

6. What are the start and end dates for the print support contract(s) if applicable?

Answer: May 15 - Apr 19

7. What is the approximate spend on printers and consumables during the last year?

Answer: £79,634.37

8. What is the length of the MFD contract(s)?



Answer: 48 Months

9. What is the approximate spend on MFD's and consumables during the last full year?

Answer: £79,634.37

10. What are the start and end dates for the managed print contract in your organization (if applicable)?

Answer: 48 Months

11. Which procurement route or framework was used to procure this service?

Answer: Government Procurement Service Framework RM1599, Lot 2

12. The named person and their role in your organization is in charge of the procurement for printing and any managed print contracts.

Answer: Dave Cousens
Reprographics and Processing Officer
dcousens@rutkland.gov.uk

You are free to use any documents supplied for your own use, including for non-commercial research purposes. The documents may also be used for news reporting. However, any other type of re-use, for example by publishing the documents or issuing copies to the public will require the permission of the copyright owner, where copyright exists. Such a request would be considered separately in accordance with the relevant Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2005 and is not automatic. Therefore, no permission is implied in the re-use of this information, until such a request to re-use it has been made and agreed, subject to any appropriate conditions. Any request to re-use the information should be made to me at the address below.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Head of Corporate Governance, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP
You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House, Water lane
Wilmslow, Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator
Corporate Support Team, Rutland County Council